Duties and taxes All prices shall: 

Be exclusive of VAT and other applicable indirect taxes. 

19. Bid validity period 90 days 

mailto:sc.md@undp.org
https://treasury.un.org/operationalrates/OperationalRates.php

19. Bid security Required in the amount of 15,000.00 USD (fifteen thousand US dollars) 

The bid security will be in the same currency as stipulated in Article 16: Bid 
currencies. 

Acceptable forms of bid security: 

☒Bid security form template (bank guarantee) set out in Section 7: Bidding Forms 

Important Remarks:  

•The Bid Security shall be valid up to 30 days after the final date of validity of bids.